
No.EE/RNR/E-PROC/ 10 /2012-13

a.

Tenders must be electronically submitted (on-line through internet ) with in the date and time published in e-

Tender documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka e-Procurement website

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/eportal/index.seam   under login for Contractors: 

After login to Contractors, Please scroll down to the right side bottom to see List of Tenders, Please click

there to find the details of NIT and download copy of the tender. The tender can be downloaded in the

portal as per prescribed date and time published in the portal. Only Interested Contractors who wish to

participate should remit on line transaction fee for tender after registering in the portal. The transaction fee

is non-refundable if you wish to participate.Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit which should be paid online through e-Procurement

portal using any of the following payment modes: Credit Card ,Direct Debit, National Electronic Fund Transfer

(NEFT),Over the Counter (OTC).

Rajajinagar Division

Rajajinagar Shopping Complex,

Office of the Executive Engineer

BRUHATH BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Rajajinagar, Bangalore-10.

Date: 08.02.2013

INVITATION FOR SHORT TERM TENDER

(Only through E-Procurement)

SINGLE COVER TENDER

The Executive Engineer (Rajajinagar) invites Item Rate tenders from eligible tenderers for the works details in

the table given below. The Tenderers may submit tenders for any or all of the works given in the table in

appropriate class registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike /CPWD /KPWD /Railways /MES / any State

or Central Govt. organization. 

SL. 

No.

Ward 

No.
Name of the Work

Approxi-

mate 

Value of 

work 

(Rs in 

lakhs.)

EMD  

(in Rs)

Tender 

Processi

ng Fee

Class of 

Contract

or

1 107

Improvements to drains and providing covering slabs

to drain in Mahaganapathi nagar in ward no.107

Shivanagar ward 

19.90 49750.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

2 107

Improvements to drainage and providing covering

slabs to drain in 15th main road of Yeddalu Dinne

Rajajinagar in ward no.107 Shivanagar ward 

10.00 25000.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

3 107

Improvements to drainage and providing covering

slabs to drain in 16th main 3rd Block Rajajinagar in

ward no.107 

9.80 24500.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

4 107

Improvements to drainage and providing covering

slabs to drain in 16th main road of Yedaluru dinne

Rajajinagar in ward no.107 

11.80 29500.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

5 107

Development to Extension of Path way and park near

Dobhighat 5th Block Rajajinagar in ward 107 15.00 37500.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

Tenders must be electronically submitted (on-line through internet ) with in the date and time published in e-

procurement portal. Tenders will be opened at prescribed time and date in the e-procurement portal , in the

presence of the Tenderers who wish to attend at the OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, Rajajinagar

Division, B.B.M.P. Shopping Complex, Bangalore-560010.

Other details can be seen in the tender documents.

TABLE 



6 107

Asphalting to 16th Main road in 3rd Block

Rajajinagar in ward 107 17.60 #######

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

7 107

Asphalting to 48th, 43rd and 58th Cross in 3rd Block

Rajajinagar in ward 107 8.50 21250.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

8 107

Asphalting to 3rd, 4th, 5th , 6th & 7th Main road of

Birangi Palya in Shivanagar ward 107 10.30 25750.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

9 107

Improvements to drainage and providing covering

slabs to drain in 15th main road 3rd Block Rajajinagar

in ward no.107 

10.40 26000.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

10 107

Asphalting to 14th main road in 3rd Block

Rajajinagar in ward 107 16.90 42250.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

11 107

Improvements to drain and providing footpath from

17th main to 17th D Main of Mallegowda road

Rajajinagar in ward no.107

15.80 39500.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

12 107

Improvements to drain and providing footpath from

47th to 50th Cross in 17th Main road 3rd Block

Rajajinagar in ward no.107

15.70 39250.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

13 107

Asphalting to 15th main road in 3rd Block

Rajajinagar in ward 107 15.40 38500.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

14 107

Development to Circle at Junction between 60feet

road and Thimmaiah road (Pushpanjali Talkies road)

in ward no107

10.00 25000.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above
in ward no107 portal

& Above

15 107

Development to Shivanagar park in ward no.107

20.00 50000.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

16 107

Asphalting to 13th Main road in 3rd Block

Rajajinagar in ward no.107 17.90 44750.00

As Per 

eproc 

portal

Class-II 

& Above

1

2

3

4

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1

2

3

4

5

The Tender Document will form the part and parcel of the Agreement.

As per Special. Commissioner (project) Circular No.ION/PR/(1)/08/07-08, Dt:16/10/07, and Engineer-In-

Chief Order No: EIC/EC/PR/606/07-08, dated: 24/9/2007. The following conditions are stipulated in the

tender, “The amount quoted by the tenderer is less than the tender amount, such tenderer shall remit the

difference amount at the time of bidding the Tender, in the form of DD in favour of Commissioner A/c,

Executive Engineer (Rajajinagar Division), B.B.M.P. This difference amount will be returned after,

satisfactory completion of the work only and failure to comply the said conditions, the tender will be

rejected 

15-02-2013 @ 16:00hrs

22-02-2013 @ 16:00hrs

25-03-2013 @ 16:15hrs

90 days from date of opening

No Joint Venture / Consortium is permissible.

Certified Xerox copy of the valid Registration Certificate issued by the Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara

Palike  for the block period of 2010-2015 should be enclosed with the tender documents.

Any reputed Individual / Company registered with BBMP / CPWD / KPWD / Railways / MES or any

State Government Organizations are eligible to apply.

Time Schedule: 

Last Date & Time for Tender Queries/Clarifications

Last Date & Time for receipt of tenders is

Opening of Tenders –   Financial Bid

Validity of Tender



6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Black Listed Contractors / in Govt. / Quasi Govt. / Boards / BBMP etc., are not eligible to quote, if found

such Tenders will be rejected.

The Tender will remain valid for 90 Days after the Deadline Date for Tender Submission.

Tenderer who have the works pending with them will not be entertained.

The EMD and SD amount will be returned after successful completion of DIFFECT LIABILITY PERIOD.

The Tender Accepting Authority shall have the power to accept or to reject any tender without assigning

any reason thereof.
The Income Tax at the rate of 2.30%, KST at 4% and Cess at 1% will be Deducted and certificate will be

issued in favour of the Contractor from every  running bill / final bills of the contractor:

The contractors who own plants and machinery required for the work only need apply for chip carpeting

and asphalting works.

The work shall be carried out as per the directions of the BBMP and if necessary in coordination with

BESCOM  Engineer in-charge

The Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept / reject any or all the Tenders

without assigning any reasons.

The rates quoted in the schedule shall be inclusive of all taxes applicable.

As per Govt order No. LD/300/LET/2006.Dated: 18.01.2007 and Addl, Commissioner (Finance) No.

BBMP/CAO/PR/06/07-08 dated: 03.08.07 the Building Construction Labourers Welfare Cess (1% of

Estimated cost) will be deducted from building and other construction works of every running and final bill

of the Contractor.As per Government Circular No. CI226 MMN 2006 Dt: 04.12.07 the contractors are liable to pay royalty

in terms of the contract if they are not able to produce the materials purchased document / MDP’s from

where they purchase. 

The successful Tenderer shall pay the Difference Cost if any within 7 days from the date of receipt of the

intimation from this Office, failing which the Tender will get cancelled without any further notices.

The successful Tenderer shall execute an Agreement within 7 days from the date of receipt of the

intimation from this Office, failing which the Tender will deem to be get cancelled.

The Work shall be commenced with all Men and Machinery within 7 days from the Date of Work Order,20

21

22

23

24

Executiv Engieer 

Rajajinagar Division 

Bruhath Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

Further Details of the Work can be obtained from the Office of the Executive Engineer, Rajajinagar

Division, BBMP Shopping Complex, Bangalore-560010 on all Working Days During office hours.  

Conditional tenders will not be accepted.

The Tender Notification along with Blank Tender Form will be accessible in the e-procurement website

(www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in) 

All the participants should produce all the original documents for verification whenever necessary.

The Work shall be commenced with all Men and Machinery within 7 days from the Date of Work Order,

failing which it would be presumed that the Successful Tenderer is not interested in the Work and Action

will be taken to get the Work executed through Alternate Agency at the risk and cost of the Former

Tenderer.




